Year 24/25 ..
Pricing

Fee (e12) Fee

- Policy
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

OCEAN SAFETY & LIFEGUARDS

SURF AWARENESS
Per student - If the number of students in the class exceeds 20, an $10.00 $1.00 $11.00 PCR
additional Lifeguard will be required
Cancellation Fee $118.18 $11.82 $130.00 FCR
Lifeguard Hire per hour $65.45 $6.55 $72.00 PCR

SURF SURVIVAL PROGRAM

Per student - If the number of students in the class exceeds 20, an $40.00 $4.00 $44.00 PCR
additional Lifeguard will be required

HIRE FEES

When managing beach events for community based organisations:

1. Where Council refuses vehicle access to the beach, lifeguard vehicles may be allocated for operational
purposes without incurring vehicle hire charges as specified in the fees and charges schedule. Priority will be
given to not for profit community groups.

2. On occasions lifeguard services can be allocated to assist with public safety and water based event
management without incurring a lifeguard or equipment hire fee when deemed necessary to ensure public
safety as part of normal life guarding duties.

3. Other additional lifeguard services may be provided at an amount negotiated by Council and the Manager
Public Safety & Lifeguards.

Equipment Hire - RWC, ATV, 4WD, TRACTOR with 1 Lifeguard

Rate per hour $185.82 $18.58 $204.40 PCR

Picnics/Other - Lifeguard hire per hour

Professional Services - General Duties Lifeguard Hire per hour $65.45 $6.55 $72.00 PCR

Professional Services — Water Safety Assessment/Advice/Management

Manager/Coordinator/Duty Officer — Per hour $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 PCR

Professional service fee for public & ocean safety event management/assessment/advice/consultation

Vehicle Recovery

Recovery of unapproved vehicle stranded on beach $115.45 $11.55 $127.00 PCR
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PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
GENERAL FEES AND CHARGES (WHERE NOT PRESCRIBED BY REGULATION)

Labour costs

Minimum 4 hours applies when an officer attends a call out when not rostered on duty

Public Safety Officer (Mon — Sun, 7am — 7pm) -per hour $114.00 $0.00 $114.00 FCR
Public Safety Officer (Mon — Sun, 7pm — 7am) — per hour $170.00 $0.00 $170.00 FCR
Public Safety Officer (public holidays) — per hour $275.00 $0.00 $275.00 FCR
Coordinator & Other Supervisory Staff (Mon — Fri 7am — 7pm) — per $195.00 $0.00 $195.00 FCR
hour

Coordinator & Other Supervisory Staff (Mon — Fri, 7pm — 7am, $330.00 $0.00 $330.00 FCR

Saturday or Sunday) — per hour

VEHICLE MITIGATION

Vehicle Mitigation Barrier System and Trailer - per day $863.64 $86.36 $950.00 FCR
Vehicle Mitigation Barrier System Deployment/Retrieval - per day $577.27 $57.73 $635.00 FCR
Vehicle Mitigation Site Assessment (Per area assessment) $518.18 $51.82 $570.00 FCR
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REGULATION
PUBLIC SAFETY
Advertising Signs/Abandoned/Unattended Articles

Impounding Charges Abandoned/Unattended Articles — Small (1 staff) $129.00 $0.00 $129.00 PCR

Item/article requires one or more person’s to move/lift/impound/article/item (including, but not limited to bicycles and shopping trolleys)

Impounding Charges Abandoned/Unattended Articles — Medium (2 $253.00 $0.00 $253.00 PCR
staff and or Hiab)

Item/article requires two or more person’s to move/lift/impound/article/item.

Impounding Charges Abandoned/Unattended Articles — Large (4 staff $520.00 $0.00 $520.00 PCR
and or Hiab)

Item/article requires four or more people or Hiab to move/lift/impound/article/item.
Impounding Charges — Advertising Signs (Small) $22.00 $0.00 $22.00 PCR

Impounding Charges — Advertising Signs (Medium) $113.00 $0.00 $113.00 PCR
Impounding Charges — Advertising Signs (Large) $167.00 $0.00 $167.00 PCR
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